## UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

#### BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

### GLOBALFOUNDRIES U.S., INC., GLOBALFOUNDRIES DRESDEN MODULE ONE LLC & CO. KG, GLOBALFOUNDRIES DRESDEN MODULE TWO LLC & CO. KG, and THE GILLETTE COMPANY, Petitioners

V.

ZOND, LLC, Patent Owner

Case No. IPR2014-01083<sup>1</sup>

Patent 7,147,759 B2

PATENT OWNER'S POWER OF ATTORNEY

<sup>1</sup> Cases IPR2014-00988 has been joined with the instant proceeding.

RM

Δ

The undersigned duly authorized representative of Zond, LLC hereby appoints the following practitioner as its additional backup counsel before the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the above-captioned proceeding.

Tarek N. Fahmi Reg. No. 41,402 333 W. San Carlos Street, Suite 200 San Jose, CA 95110 408-799-0612 tarek.fahmi@ascendalaw.com

Date: October 7, 2015

DOCKE.

Δ

Δ

For: Zond, LLC Name: Bassam Abraham Title: Vice President

**R M** Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u>.

# **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the foregoing:

## PATENT OWNER'S POWER OF ATTORNEY

was served on October 12, 2015, by filing this document though the Patent Review

Processing System as well as delivering a copy via EMAIL directed to the

attorneys of record for the Petitioner at the following address:

For Petitioner: GLOBALFOUNDRIES U.S., INC., GLOBALFOUNDRIES DRESDEN MODULE ONE LLC & CO. KG, GLOBALFOUNDRIES DRESDEN MODULE TWO LLC & CO. KG David M. Tennant Dohm Chaukong WHITE & CASE LLP 701 THIRTEENTH STREET, NW WASHINGTON, DC 20005 dtennant@whitecase.com dohm.chankong@whitecase.com For Petitioner: THE GILETTE COMPANY David L. Cavanaugh, Reg. No. 36,476 Larissa Park, Reg. No. 59,051 Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and Dorr LLP 60 State Street Boston, MA 02109 Tel: (617) 526-5000 Email: david.cavanaugh@wilmerhale.com; larissa.park@wilmerhale.com

The parties have agreed to electronic service in this matter.

Respectfully submitted,

Date: October 12, 2015

by: <u>/Tarek N. Fahmi/</u> Tarek N. Fahmi, Reg. No. 41,402

Ascenda Law Group, PC 333 W. San Carlos Street, Suite 200 San Jose, CA 95110 Tel: 866 877 4883